

~~24 - 03 - 018~~

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

Name of Office: **BOHOL 2ND DEO**
Office Location : **Ubay, Bohol**

FINAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR FY 2024

P.R. No. 1	Contract Package (Description)	Procurement Method	ABC ² (Fund Source)	PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE						
				Pre-Procurement Conference (1 c.d.)	Advertisement (7 c.d.)	Pre-Bid Conference (1 c.d.) 12 cd before submission of bid	Submission and Receipts of Bids (1 c.d.)	Bid Evaluation (1 c.d.)	Post-Qualification (1 c.d.)	Award of Contract (2 cd.)
	Common Office Supplies									
	1. Common Office Supplies	shopping	6,138,822.62							
	2. Common Computer Supplies/Consumables	shopping	13,172,981.90							
	3. Common Janitorials Supplies	shopping	963,860.70							
	4. Common Office Equipment	shopping	4,268,569.00							
	5. IT Equipment and Software	shopping	30,962,733.59							
	6. Common Electrical Supplies	shopping	1,462,373.50							
	7. Other Categories	Public Bidding/Shopping	117,084,804.77							
	INVENTORY									
	1. Inventory/Common Office Supplies	shopping	881,625.50							
	2. Inventory/Common Computer Supplies	shopping	2,559,684.90							
	3. Inventory/Common Office Devices	shopping	113,165.80							
	4. Inventory/Common Janitorials Supplies	shopping	217,229.12							
	5. Inventory/Common Office Equipment	shopping	151,472.00							
	6. Inventory/IT Equipment and Software	shopping	161,200.00							
Total Budget Amount			Php 178,138,523.40							


PRIMITIVA E. ABAN
Procurement Engineer


MARTIN A. PELAGOSA
BAC Chairman


FERNANDO J. TALAGOSA
OIC - District Engineer

¹PR No. = Purchase Request No.
²ABC = Approved Budget for the Contract

The BAC Secretariat shall consolidate all the Project Procurement Management Plans (PPMP) prepared by the Project Management Offices (PMOs) into an Annual Procurement Plan (APP). The APP shall bear the approval of the head of the procuring entity. Updating the PPMP and the consolidated APP shall be undertaken every six (6) months or as often as required by the head of the procuring entity.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

Name of Office: MAINTENANCE SECTION
Office Location: RIVERVIEW DEPT. WAREHOUSE

UPDATED PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR FY 2024

P.R. No. 1	Contract Package (Description)	Procurement Method	1st QTR	2ND QTR	3RD QTR	4TH QTR	ABCs (Fund Source)	PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE						
								Pre-Procurement Conference (1 c.d.)	Advertisement (7 c.d.)	Conference and Submission of bid (1 c.d.)	Submission and Receipts of bids (1 c.d.)	bid evaluation (1 c.d.)	Post-Qualification (1 c.d.)	Award of Contract (1 c.d.)
	Common													
	1. Common Office Supplies/ Goods	shopping	127,127.62	200,000.70	121,878.70	200,001.70	25,452.22							
	2. Common Computer Supplies/ Consumable	shopping	965,850.00	941,760.00	990,550.00	965,850.00	1,200,000.00							
	3. Common Janitorial Supplies	shopping	1,000.00	13,078.40	10,798.40	15,788.40	8,225.20							
	4. Common Office Equipment	shopping	222,751.00		353,050.00		57,881.00							
	5. IT Equipment and Software	shopping/leasing	1,055,000.00	262,880.00	372,400.00	1,242,870.00	1,584,270.00							
	6. Common Electrical Supplies	shopping	1,721,738.50	38,820.00	42,645.00	300.00	1,503,503.50							
	7. Other Categories	shopping/leasing	49,866,972.78	15,107,347.25	29,352,803.19	18,466,377.55	113,793,590.77							
	INVENTORY													
	1. Inventory/ Common Office Supplies	shopping	45,500.00	8,000.00	45,950.00	3,285.00	592,243.00							
	2. Inventory/ Common Computer Supplies	shopping	13,007.50	10,297.50	4,330.00	11,930.00	46,597.50							
	3. Inventory/ Common Office Devices	shopping	2,236.50	24,637.50	5,429.62	5,457.50	11,611.50							
	4. Inventory/ Common Janitorial Supplies	shopping		5,229.62	775.00	278.00	6,233.82							
	5. Inventory/ Common Office Equipment	shopping	9,050.00	25,000.00	36,880.00		62,880.00							
	6. Inventory/ IT Equipment and Software	shopping	161,200.00				161,200.00							
	TOTAL EVERY QTR		54,331,813.90	17,643,939.97	31,403,690.29	20,970,418.15	124,356,882.31							
	Total Budget Amount						124,356,882.31							

FERNANDO J. TANIGOSA
Chief, Maintenance Section

HILARIO V. VITORIANO
Budget Officer

FERNANDO J. TANIGOSA
Chief, Maintenance Section

FERNANDO J. TANIGOSA
Chief, Office of the District Engineer

1. P.R. No. = Purchase Request No.
2. ABC = Approved Budget for the Contract

The ABC Section shall consider all the Project Procurement Management Plans (PPMPs) prepared by the Project Management Offices (PMOs) into an Annual Procurement Plan (APP). The APP shall have the approval of the head of the purchasing office, the head of the PMO and the consolidated APP will be submitted every six (6) months or as often as required by the head of the purchasing office.

ITEMIZED LIST OF GOODS
PPMP, FY 2024

Service/NO/PRO : MAINTENANCE SECTION
District: DPMH-Bahel 2nd District Engineering Office, Uday, Bahel

Category / Nature and Description / Specification			TOTAL			DISTRIBUTION BY QUARTERS			4TH QTR.			
Other Categories	UNIT	PRICE	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT
234 Q.I. Pipe 1 1/2 - 20	PCS	870.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
235 Q.I. Pipe 2 inch	PCS	3,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
236 Q.I. Rubber	PCS	30.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
237 Q.I. Tieding 1 1/2	PCS	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
238 Gauge 40 Q.I. Pipe 1"	PCS	700.00	30	21,000.00	15	10,500.00	-	-	-	-	15	10,500.00
239 Gauge 40 Q.I. Pipe 1"	PCS	2,900.00	30	84,000.00	15	42,000.00	-	-	-	-	15	42,000.00
240 Chew Case	N/A	4,500.00	40	180,000.00	20	90,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
241 Chew Blade	kg	2,500.00	240	600,000.00	60	165,750.00	-	-	-	-	60	165,750.00
242 Chewer	PCS	100.00	250	25,000.00	100	10,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
243 Chewer - 4 series	UNIT	28,000.00	40	1,120,000.00	20	560,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	560,000.00
244 Cereal	MT	1,300.00	50	65,000.00	25	32,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
245 Cereal	PCS	8,500.00	200	1,900,000.00	200	1,900,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
246 Cressetier	L	282.00	3	846.00	3	846.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
247 Gusher Heavy duty	PCS	4,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
248 Gusher Alloy HD	PCS	4,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
249 Grinding Stone	PCS	120.00	30	3,600.00	15	1,800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
250 Grinded Rupter, Class A	MT	1,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
251 Grander Metal Blade (200mm)	MT	1,648.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252 Grander (Front Q.I. Pipe (100mm Dia. X 18 mm)	PCS	1,800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
253 IQ Grander With	MT	300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
254 Grander Blade	PCS	7,000.00	10	70,000.00	6	35,000.00	-	-	-	-	6	35,000.00
255 Harel 194	PCS	975.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
256 Harel 194	kg	100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
257 Harel 194	PCS	45.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
258 High Intensity Permeable Blower (Waterproof Blower (Harel))	MT	48,665.00	15	749,250.00	6	248,750.00	-	-	-	-	6	248,750.00
259 Hula Charger	PCS	2,200.00	4	8,800.00	2	4,400.00	-	-	-	-	2	4,400.00
261 Informative Sign, 3mm Thick Alu. Sheet (12 (60mmx182mm))	PCS	21,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
262 Informative Sign, 3mm Thick Alu. Sheet (200mmx142mm)	PCS	40,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
263 Informative Sign, 3mm Thick Alu. Sheet (200mmx121mm)	PCS	7,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
264 Informative Sign, 3mm Thick Alu. Sheet (200mmx10mm)	PCS	3,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
265 Informative Sign, 3mm Thick Alu. Sheet (145 (7mmx121mm)	PCS	8,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
266 Informative Sign, 3mm Thick Alu. Sheet (180mmx121mm)	PCS	7,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
267 Informative Sign, 3mm Thick Alu. Sheet (180mmx121mm)	PCS	11,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
268 Informative Sign, 3mm Thick Alu. Sheet (7 (40mmx162mm)	PCS	14,100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
269 Informative Sign, 3mm Thick Alu. Sheet (15 (7mmx162mm)	PCS	13,100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
270 Informative Sign, 3mm Thick Alu. Sheet (15 (7mmx162mm)	PCS	2,200.00	40	176,000.00	20	44,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	44,000.00
271 Insulator, Epsod	PCS	50.00	4	200.00	4	200.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
272 Item 200 Aggregates Storage Cans	Q.U.M	600.00	500	300,000.00	250	150,000.00	-	-	-	-	250	150,000.00
273 Item 300 Aggregates Surface Cans	MT	1,150.00	400	460,000.00	200	230,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
274 Ignition Coil	PCS	4,300.00	40	172,000.00	20	86,000.00	-	-	-	-	20	86,000.00
275 Interlocked Smart Ring Entry System	MT	20,000.00	158	4,108,000.00	158	4,108,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
276 Joint Sealer (Polyurethane)	kg	2,850.00	480	1,362,000.00	120	438,000.00	-	-	-	-	120	438,000.00
277 Junction Box	PCS	11,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
278 Latex Glass Cement	kg	700.00	20	14,000.00	6	3,500.00	-	-	-	-	6	3,500.00
279 Latex Paint (Green)	kg	120.00	8	960.00	4	2,880.00	-	-	-	-	4	2,880.00
280 Latex Sandstone Yellow	MT	230.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
281 Laundry	MT	175,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
282 Life Line Rope	kg	15,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
283 LITC - Lamp Block	CM	134.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
284 LITC - Lamp Service	CM	134.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
285 Living Grass Carpet	PCS	1,800.00	20	36,000.00	10	18,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-
286 Lead Skin Integrated Overlights	PCS	25,000.00	20	500,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	20	500,000.00